MH 377

Tyyppi / type:
Taysvaihtoiset dljynsuodattimet / Spin-on oil filters

Kokotiedot / dimensions:

Halkaisija:

77 mm

Korkeus:

85 mm

Kierre:

3/4"-16 UNF mm
Tiiviste ulko-9 :
70 mm

Tiiviste sisa-Q:
62 mm

SOVELTUVUUS / APPLICATIONS:

FORD (USA), MERCURY, Mustang N38H, N48H 1/15-

LINCOLN
Mustang N48H 7/15-
Mustang 9/93-

FORD EUROPE B-Max SFJA, SFJB, SFJC, SFJD 10/12-
B-Max M1JA 10/12-
B-Max M1JE, M1JH 10/12-
C-Max QQDB, QQDA 2/07-9/10
C-Max Q7DA 2/07-9/10
C-Max AODA, AODB, SYDA, 2/07-9/10

AODE

C-Max SYDA 4/09-9/10
EcoSport M1)C, M1jj, M1JU 10/13-
Escort CVH 10/84-10/90
Escort CVH 3/86-88
Escort CVH 5/82-10/90
Escort CVH 8/80-3/82
Escort 2/92-95

Escort CVH 86-88



Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort
Fiesta V
Fiesta VI
Fiesta VI
Fiesta VI
Fiesta VI
Fiesta VI

Fiesta VII

Fiesta VI
Fiesta VIl
Fiesta VIl
Fiesta VIl
Focus C-Max
Focus C-Max
Focus C-Max
Focus Il
Focus Il
Focus Il
Focus Il

Focus Il

CVH

CVH

F

CVH

LF

CVH

CVH

LUK

FUH

CVH

CVH

CVH

CVH

N4JB

XMJA, XMJB

P4JA, PAJB, P4JC, P4D
SFJA, SFJB, SFJC, SFJD
M1JE, M1JH

YYJA, YY)B

SFJE, SFJF, SFJH, SFJj,
SFJK, SFN, SFJP

M1JL, M1JM
YYJE

XPJA, XPJB, XPJC, XPJD
XYJB, XYJC, XYJA
CSDA, CSDB

QQDB, QQDA, Q7DA
AODA, AODB, SYDA
QQDB, QQDA, Q7DA
AODA, AODB, AODE
M2DA

M1DA

R9DA

8/80-2/86
10/90-4/92
7/90-4/92
8/80-3/86
5/92-
10/82-10/90
5/92-
7/90-8/92
2/95-8/98
8/80-9/82
89-10/90
9/85-10/90
12/88-10/90
3/05-6/08
1/13-

10/12-

1/13-

9/12-

5/14-

5/17-

5/17-
6/17-
5/17-
5/17-
10/03-3/07
4/04-3/07
3/04-3/07
1/06-9/12
7/04-9/12
2/12-
2/12-
7/12-



JAGUAR

Focus Il

Galaxy Il

Galaxy Il
Galaxy Il
Galaxy Il
Galaxy Il
Maverick
Mondeo IV
Mondeo IV
Mondeo IV
Mondeo IV
Mondeo V Turnier

Mondeo V Turnier

Mondeo V Turnier
Mondeo V Turnier
Mondeo V Turnier
S-Max

S-Max

S-Max

S-Max

Transit Connect
Transit Connect

Transit Connect

Transit Tourneo

F-Pace
F-Pace
XF-Sarja
XF-Sarja
XF-Sarja

XF-Sarja

YVDA

AOWA, AOWB, TBWA,

TBWB
TNWA

SEWA

UNCJ, UNCK

R9CD, ROCI

GZ

TNBA

AOBA, TBBA, AOBC
TBBA, TBBB

TPBA

M1CA, M1CB

TNCD, TNCF, TNCB,
TNCA

R9CB, R9CF, ROCH
UACA, UACC
Hybridii

TBWA, TBWB
TNWA

TPWA

R9CD, RICI

M2GA

M2GA, M2GB

SFCA, SFCB, SFCC,
SFCD

SFCA, SFCB, SFCC,
SFCD

PT204
PT204
204PT
PT204
PT204
PT204

7/15-
5/06-6/15

3/10-6/15
9/07-6/15
1/15-6/18
1/15-
3/04-
3/10-1/15
3/07-1/15
3/09-1/15
7/10-1/15
2/15-
9/14-

9/14-
2/19-
9/14-
5/06-12/14
3/10-12/14
7/10-12/14
1/15-
2/13-
11/13-
2/14-

2/14-

2/17-
6/17-
6/12-4/15
3/17-
5/15-
9/17-



LAND ROVER

SAAB

X]-Sarja
Freelander Il
Range Rover
9-3 (YS3D)

9-3 (YS3D)

9-3 (YS3D)

9-3 (YS3D)

9-3 (YS3D)

9-3 (YS3D)

9-3 (YS3D)

9-3 (YS3D)

9-3 (YS3D)

9-5

9-5

9-5

9-5

9-5

9-5

9-5

9-5

9-5

9-5 (YS3E) (StW)
9-5 (YS3E) (StW)
9-5 (YS3E) (Stw)
9-5 (YS3E) (Stw)
9-5 (YS3E) (StW)
9-5 (YS3E) (StW)
9-5 (YS3E) (StW)
9-5 (YS3E) (Stw)
9-5 (YS3E) (Stw)
9-5 (YS3E) (StW)
9-5 (YS3E) (StW)
9-5 (YS3E) StW

204PT
204PT
204PT
B204

B205E
B204E

B204L, B205E, B205L

B204R
B205R
B234l

B235R
B235R
B235R
B235L
B235R
B308E
B235R
D308L

B205, B205E
B235
B205E
B205E
B205L
B235E
B235E
B235E
B235L
B235R
B235R
B235R
B308E

B205E

5/12-
10/11-10/14
6/11-
2/98-9/03
3/99-2/03
10/98-8/03
2/98-8/03
2/98-8/03
10/99-8/03
2/98-8/03
10/98-9/02
9/99-1/02
10/01-9/05
97-
10/99-9/01
98-9/03
10/05-
8/01-02
10/05-

97-

10/05-
9/97-12/09
1/05-12/09
7/00-12/09
9/97-12/09
1/01-12/09
1/07-12/09
7/03-12/09
10/99-9/01
9/01-12/09
11/05-12/09
1/98-12/09
10/98-7/00



9-5 (YS3E) Stw
90
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 |
900 Il
900 Il
900 Il
900 Il
9000
9000
9000
9000
9000
9000
9000
9000
9000

B235R

B 201

B 201

B 20, B201XC
B20T, BT 20
B201
B201Xl, Bl 20
B201Xl, Bl 20
B202XI

B202I
B201XL
B202S
B201S, BSI 20
B202S
B201XL
B201L
B202XL
B202XL
B202XL
B212I

B204lI

B206l

B204L

B234l

B202|

B202I

B204I

B2021, B204l
B202|

B202S, B204E, B204S
B202XL, B202L
B234|

B234|

6/03-8/05
8/84-8/87
4/84-10/91
9/79-12/88
9/78-8/84
9/85-8/90
11/80-8/90
9/78-8/79
1/86-12/88
1/89-12/93
10/86-12/91
9/91-6/94
9/78-7/85
5/91-10/93
1/86-12/88
10/86-12/90
11/85-6/94
1/89-12/93
1/84-6/94
8/90-6/94
12/93-2/98
7/93-7/94
7/93-2/98
7/93-2/98
1/89-1/93
1/89-12/98
9/93-12/98
9/93-12/98
10/88-1/90
9/93-12/98
9/84-12/91
8/89-12/98
9/89-12/98



SKODA

SUNBEAM

VOLVO

9000
9000
9000
9000
9000
9000
9000
96
96
96
99
99
99
Fabia
Fabia
1250-1600
C30
C30
C30
C30
sS40 11
S40 Il
S40 1l
S40 Il
S40 11
S40 11
sS40 11
S60 Il
S60 11
S80 I
S80 11
S80 I

S80I

B234|

B234|

B234E
B234L
B234L
B234L
B234R

ARV, ATY, AQV

AME, AQW, ATZ

B 4184 S11
B 4184 S11
B 4204 S3
B 4204 S4
B 4184 S11
B 4184 S11
B 4184 S8
B 4184 S8
B 4204 S3
B 4204 S3
B 4204 54
B 4204 T6
B 4204 T7
B 4204 S3
B 4204 S4
B 4204 T6

B 4204 T7

9/93-12/98
1/90-12/93
9/93-12/98
9/90-12/98
7/90-12/98
9/93-12/98
2/93-12/98
67-77
79-80
77-78
71-74
75-78
79-83
12/99-10/02
9/99-1/03
77-
10/06-12/12
1/07-12/12
10/06-12/12
1/10-12/12
4/04-6/07
6/07-12/10
4/04-6/07
6/07-12/10
4/04-6/07
6/07-12/10
10/09-12/12
4/10-12/11
4/10-12/14
1/08-9/12
1/08-2/11
1/10-
10/10-



V50
V50
V50
V50
V60 |
V6O |
V70 1l
V70 1l
V70 1l
V70 1l
XC60

XC60

B 4184 S11
B 4184 S8
B 4204 S3
B 4204 S4
B 4204 T6
B 4204 T7
B 4204 S3
B 4204 S4
B 4204 T6
B 4204 T7
B 4204 T7

B 4204 T6

4/04-12/10
1/05-12/10
10/06-12/12
1/10-12/12
7/10-12/12
9/10-12/14
10/07-12/11
1/08-12/11
9/09-12/11
1/10-12/14
9/10-12/14
12/09-12/12



VERTAILUNUMEROT / CROSS REFERENCES:

ALCO FILTER: SP962

BOSCH: 0451103124, 0451103262, F026407203
CLEAN: DO850

FIAAM: F5256, FT5069A, FT5256, FT5754

FILTRON: OP627

FORD: 17571529

FRAM: PH2993A, PH5550

GM: 55560202, 7984778, 93186554, 9975120
HENGST: HOOW12

JAGUAR: AAGE-6714-AA, C2721964

MAHLE-KNECHT: DC244, 0C1014, OC1063, OC231, OC981
MANN & HUMMEL: W7015, W7020, W712/38, W712/80
MOTORCRAFT: EFL10

PURFLUX: LS245, LS277, LS720

PUROLATOR: L17357

ROVER: LR025306

SAAB: 55560202, 7496144, 914445, 9320375

TEHO: 4317, 4321

VOLVO: 31330049

WIX: WL7074, WL7459, WL7510



